










































































































































































































AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MEETING DATE 2018-11-07 10:05- School Board Operational Meeting Special Order Request 
QYes @No 

AGENDA ITEM !ITEMS I 
~=:~----------------------------------------~ I Time 

CATEGORYEE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS f===ci'f.:'~f':':'S':==9 

lp & I Open Agenda DEPARTMENT rocurement Warehousing Services 
. . @Yes 0 No 

TITLE: 

ecommendation of Second Amendment to Agreement and Additional Spending Authority- 57-0S3E- Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing 

~prove !he Second Amendment and Renewal ofthe above Agreement. Contract Term: December 7, 20161hrough December 6, 2019, 3 Years: User 

apartment Career, Tedmical, Adult & Community Education (CTACE); Additional Requested Amount $975,600; New Award Amount $2,588,858 Awarded 

endor(s): Certiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc.; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Fertiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc. is !he industry certification and digital tool licensing agency !hat provides students in the District with the required skills 

or industry certification exams, unlimited online practice as well as 144,000 actual industry certification exams (for all students in career and technical programs in 

he District's middle, high and technical magnet high schools). This request is to approve the second amendment and reneWal of !he agreement for one (1) 

ddilional year. The return on all industry certification investment last year resulted in !he district expecting over 7.8 million dollars in FTE bonus funding to go 

irectly back to schools to maintain and expand CTE program opportunities for our students. 

~e amendment to the agreement has been reviewed and approved as to fonn and legal content by the Office of General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

@ Goal1: High Quality Instruction 0 Goa~ 2: Continuous Improvement 0 Goal3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

fhere is a financial impact of$975,600. The source of funds ls the Carl D. Perkins Secondary Grant for $565,563.45 and Operations Budget CTE Expansion Plan 

2019 Priority) for $410,036.55. The financial impact amount represents an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized wi!l not exceed the 

stimated contract award amount 

EXHIBITS· (List} 

{1) Executive Summary {2) Second Admendment to Agreement (3) Approved ARF 10-3-2017 SBOM EE-4 {4) Approved ARF 12..S.2016 
RSBM FF-1 (5) Financial Analysis Worksheet 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Enid Valdez 

(for Official School Board Reeo«Js Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
Maurice L. Woods- Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

Siqnature 

1ectron1c o:.1gnature 

Maurice Woods 
1013012018, 1:40:47 PM 

Form#4189 Revised 08/041/2017 
RWRJ MLW/MCC/EV:kg 

I 
Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On: 

By: 

Phone: 754~321--8444 

Phone: 754-321-0501 

NOV 0 7 2018 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Recommendation of Second Amendment to Agreement and Additional Spending Authority 
57-083E- Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing (Certiport) 

Introduction 
Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS) 

This request is to approve the Second Amendment and renewal of the Agreement between Certiport, a 
business ofNCS Pearson, Inc. and The School Board ofBroward County, Florida (SBBC), which supports 
the industry certification attainment of students in Broward County Public Schools. (BCPS). The agreement 
was approved on December 6, 2016, RSBM as item FF-1 expiring on December 6, 2017, with an approved 
spending authority of$720,335.16. The First Amendment to Agreement was approved on October 3, 2017, 
SBOM as item EE-4 with an additional approved spending authority of$892,923, bringing the total spend 
to $1,613,258. Upon approval of this item, the agreement will expire on December 6, 2019, with a total 
approved spend of$2,588,858. 

Goods/Scnrices Description 
Responsible: Career, Technical, Adult & Community Education (CTACE) Department 

Certiport, a business ofNCS Pearson, Inc. is the industry certification and digital tool licensing agency that 
provides students in the District with the required skills for industry certification exams, unlimited online 
practice as well as 144,000 actual industry certification exams. These are accessible for all students in career 
and technical programs in the District's middle, high and technical magnet high schools. This request is to 
approve the second amendment and renewal of the agreement for one (1) additional year. This amendment 
to the agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of General 
Counsel. 

Certiport provides the products that facilitate teacher training, student practice of industry certification 
exams, and student industry certification attainment in the following: Microsoft Office products; Adobe 
products; Intuit QuickBooks; AutoCAD products, IC3, Spark and Microsoft Technology Associate. 

The return on all industry certification investment last year resulted in the district expecting over seven­
point-eight (7 .8) million dollars in FTE bonus funding to go directly back to schools to maintain and expand 
CTE program opportunities for our students. 

Schools Included 

• All Career and Technical Education (CTE) supported programs in the middle, high and technical 
magnet high schools. 

• Select elementary schools are included in an expanded pilot program for digital tool certification. 

Research Methodology 

Certiport works closely with Local and State Economic, Workforce and Education Boards to provide 
appropriate licensing industry certifications to students. Certiport has supplied services to BCPS for the 
past ten ( 10) years. The result is an increase of student exam attainment as well as bonus FTE funding 
monies to the district. CTACE works and collaborates with Economics, Workforce and Education Boards 
as well to ensure that these industry certifications are relevant to workforce demands. 

Curriculum Frameworks and Program of Study as delineated by The Florida Department of Education for 
program completion for Career Technical programs. 



Recommendation of Second Amendment to Agreement and Additional Spending Authority 
57-083E- Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing (Certiport) 
November 7, 2018 Board Agenda 
Page2 

Evaluation Plan 

Certiport provides data reports to BCPS CTACE District staff of usage attempts and results for industcy 
certification attainment. Student attainment of industry certifications will be reviewed to ensure that 
appropriate teacher professional development and student resources are strategically developed and 
planned. 

Procurement Method 
Responsible: PWS 

Pursuant to the Department ofEducation, Rule 6A-1.012, I 2(d), Florida Administrative Code as authorized 
by Section 287.057, 3(c), Florida Statues, and School Board Policy 3320, Section II, I, the requirement for 
requesting competitive solicitation for commodities or contractual services from three or more sources is 
hereby waived as for the SBBC's purchase of goods/services available only from a single source. 

Financial Impact 
Responsible: PWS and CTACE 

The total spending authority requested is $975,600 and includes District-wide licenses for grades K-12 as 
illustrated below: 

• 24,000 licenses at $40.65 each 
• Provides access to evecy Certiport program in the District 
• Each license has an inventocy pack of six (6) exams 
• Unlimited practice exams to students in each program, where offered 
• One (1) free Certified Conference Registration 
• Teacher access to instructional and testing resources in the following: Microsoft Office products; 

Adobe products; Intuit QuickBooks; AutoCAD products, IC3, Spark and Microsoft Teclmology 
Associate. 

The source of funds is the Carl D. Perkins Secondary Grant for $565,563.'45 and Operations Budget: CTE 
Expansion Plan (20 19 Priority) for $410,036.55. There is no other additional financial impact to the District. 

Upon approval of this item, the new spending authority will be $2,588,858. 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

IS SECQI"D AME~DMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of 
this ay of J:&-,r;-te,.&;d-6'?_.,.2018, by and between 

' 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OFBROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as "SBBC"), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third A venue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3330 I 

and 

NCS PEARSON, INC., 
a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota. United States of America, 

having its principal oftices at 5601 Green Valley Drive, Bloomington, Minnesota, 55437 
("Certiport") 

WHEREAS, SBBC and Ce11iport entered into an Agreement dated December 7, 2016 
(hereafter "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on October 3, 2017 through a First 
Amendment to Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, Certiport is an independent provider of educational, assessment and 
certification programs and related products and services; and SBBC hereby agrees to purchase 
copyrighted materials and computer software from Certiport; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement 
on through this Second Amendment to Agreement (hereafter·'Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1.01 Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that 
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Article 10.1 of the Agreement, the term of the 
Agreement is hereby extended from December 7, 2018 through December 6. 2019, unless 
terminated earlier pursuant to Section Article 10.2 of the Agreement. 

1.03 Cost of Services. SBBC shall pay Certiport for services rendered under this 
Second Amendment to Agreement as specified in Exhibit E. Upon commencement of this 
Second Amendment to Agreement, Certiport shall submit to SBBC a proper and appropriate 
invoice not to exceed Nine Hundred, Seventy Five Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars and 00/100 

Page 1 of4 
S~:<:ond Am~:ndmemwilh NCS Pem"Jml, In I'. 



Cents ($975,600.00) and SBBC shall pay Certiport within thirty (30) days of receipt of said 
lllVOICC • 

1.04 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict 
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of 
the following documents shaH take precedence in this order: 

a) This Second Amendment to Agreement; then 
b) First Amendment to Agreement; then 
c) the Agreement. 

1.05 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, all 
other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

1.06 Authority. Each person signing this Second Amendment to Agreement on behalf 
of either party individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this Second 
Amendment to Agreement on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and 
obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this Second Amendment to 
Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEI~EOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Second 
Amendment to Agreement on the date first above written. 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 

Page 2 of4 
Second rlmendmem with NCS Penrson, Ill c. 



--~ -~,-

(Corporate s.eaiFr>. 
._,- --- . ,:::: 

' . ·"--' -,.. ', q, 
'- ' ' " ,- '<' 

,_, ·\ 
'"' 

ATiE'st: 
·----

FORSBBC: 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools 
Approved as to Form and Legal Content: 

Digitally signed by Kathelyn Ja,ques-
<ffii:•£,., .{ 4.. J Adams,Esq.-kathelyn.jacques-

"'7 '/ j a(t"""l· -''{'0""""1 adams@gbrowardsthools.com 
Reason: NCS Pearson, Inc. 
Date:2018.10.0814:21:14 -04'00' 

Office of the General Counsel 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 

Page3 of4 
Second Amendmem wilh NCS Pearson, Inc. 



FOR CERTIPORT 

(Corporate Seal) 
NCS PEARSON, INC. 

ATTEST: 

B~ 
Signature 

, Secretary 
Printed Name: Ray Murray 

Title: VP & GM 

w6~m~ 
Witness 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN 

,e-rr·~-

,( _ The f~:egoing instrum.ent was ackno)Vl,~d~ed ?~~o:,~ ~~~is --11-·-·'lc_ __ day of 
.~')e.,_-1 . ..:/~-dL"'--·V , 20_1fi_ by f>vL-J f.·\ &'vi' f.?vt'jf of 

' fJ ' Name of Person 
fVb !etU'5,:;{) ( ~J:;!Cr on behalf of the corporation/agency. He/She is personally known 

to me or produced /v1..-{N,L£ ,;rfr-.. '1/ttit..t·~ L)Lf2-f'~ V~--as identification and did/did not first 
take an oath. Type ofldentification 

My Commission Expires: 

Notai'y•s Commission No. 

Page 4 of4 
Second AmendmetJI wit/1 NCS Pearson, Inc. 



EXHIBITE 
Achieve • Distinguish • Advance 

1276 South 820 East 
Suite 200 
American Fork, Utah 84003 
(888) 999-9830 x 164 Fax (801) 492-4118 

TO: Broward County Schoo! District 
Attn: Brian King 

Contact Phone: 
Main Phone: 
Email: 

Universal License Quote 

NO: 08302018UL 
DATE:August30,2018 

k l<>b bnan. ing d h I rowar sc oo s.com 

REPRESENTATIVE QUOTE GOOD UNTIL 

Mindy Howa NET 30 Days 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Universal District License for Broward Countv Schools 

• Fora!! K-12 schools in the district 

• Provide access to every Certiport program in Broward County SD. (ACA, 
MOS, ACU, ACU Professional, IC3, Spark, MTA,QBCU, ESB) 

• Assign student inventory packs as needed in any school across the district. Six 
exams in each student exam license 

• Unlimited practice tests to the students for each program where offered 

• One free CERTIFJED Conference registration 

umber of Exam Licenses 

12,300 $40.65 $499,995.00 

Email purchase order to Mindy Howa mind'f..howa@p_earson.com 

SUBTOTAL $499,995.00 

SALES TAX NIA 

SHIPPING & HANDLING N/A 

TOTAL DUE $499,995.00 



EXHIBITE 
Achieve .. Olstlogutsh • Advance 

1276 South 820 East 
Suite 200 
American Fork, Utah 84003 
(888) 999-9830 x 164 Fax (801) 492-4118 

TO: Broward County School District 
Attn: Brian King 

Contact Phone: 
Main Phone: 

Universal License Quote 

NO: 08302018UL2 
DATE:August30,2018 

Email: brian.king@browardschools.com 

REPRESENTATIVE QUOTE GOOD UNTIL 

Mindy Howa NET 30 Days 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Universal District License for Broward Countv Schools 

• For all K-12 schools in the district 

• Provide access to every Certiport program in Broward County SO. {ACA, 
MOS, ACU, ACU Professional, IC3, Spark, MTA,QBCU, ESB) 

• Assign student inventory p:.~cks as needed in any school across the district. Six 
exams in each student exam license 

• Unlimited practice tests to the students for each program where otlCred 

• One free CERTIFIED Conference registration 

umber of Exam licenses 

7,380 $40.65 $299,997.00 

Email purchase order to Mindy Howa mind'f:howa@Q.earson.com 

SUBTOTAL $299,997.00 

SALES TAX N/A 

SHIPPING & HANDLING N/A 

TOTAL DUE $299,997.00 



EXHIBITE 
Achieve: • Distinguish • Advance-

1276 South 820 East 
Suite 200 
American Fork, Utah 84003 
(888) 999-9830 x 164 Fax (801) 492-4118 

TO: Broward County School District 
Attn: Brian King 

Contact Phone: 
Main Phone: 
Email: 

Universal License Quote 

NO: 08302018UL3 
DATE: August 30, 2018 

brian.king@browardschools.com 

REPRESENTATIVE QUOTE GOOD UNTIL 

MindyHowa NET 30 Days 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Universal District License for Broward Countv Schools 

*Provide unlimited access for TPI [nstructors to access curriculum resources 
in Gmetrix. 

*Training materials for TPI student instructors in the following software: 

• Adobe Photoshop, Dreamweaver, ll!ustrator, Premiere Pro 

• Microsoft Office Word, Excel, PowerPoint, Access, and Outlook 

• Microsoft Technology Associate (Programming, Networking, Etc.) 

• Autodesk Certified User AutoCAD, Inventor, Revit, Maya, 3ds Max, 
and Fusion 360. 

• lntuit QuickBooks 

• For all K-12 schools in the district 

• Provide access to every Certiport program in Broward County SD. (ACA, 
MOS. ACU. ACU Professional, ICJ, Spark, MTA.QBCU, ESB) 

• Assign student inventory packs a.~ needed in any school across the district. Six 
exams in each student exam license 

• Unlimited practice tests to the students for each program where offered 

• One free CERTIFIED Conference registration 

umber of Exam Licenses 

4,320 $40.65 $175,608.00 

Email purchase order to Mindy Howa mindY..howa@Qearson.com 

SUBTOTAL $175,608.00 

SALES TAX NIA 

SHIPPING & HANDLING NIA 

TOTAL DUE $175,608.00 



AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

-t ;F 
f6qc S<G~0 MEETING DATE 2017-10-03 10:05- School Board Operational Meeting I Special Order Request 

ITEM No.: 
0Yes @No 

AGENDA ITEM ITEMS 

I I I Time 
EE-4. CATEGORY EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS 

DEPARTMENT !Procurement & Warehousing Services I Open Agenda 
@Yes 0 No 

TITLE: 
recommendation for Rrst Amendment and Renewal • 57 -083E - T echnlcaltndustty Certification and Digital Tool Ucenslng (Certlport) 

. 
pprove the recommendation for first amendment and renewal of \he above AgreemenL Contract Tenn: December 7, 2016 through December 6, 201 S, 2 Years: 

ser Department: Career, Technical, Adult & Community Education: Additional Requested Amounl: $892,923; New Award Amount: $1,613.258: Awarded 
endor(s): NCS Pearson, Inc.; SmaHIMinority/Women Business Enteqnise Vendor(s): None. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Fertiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc., Is the Industry certif~eation and digital tool Hcensing agency that provides students in the District that offer industry 

ferulications with onllne practice and the required skins for lndustly certification In ~;areer and technical programs that exist In the District's middle, high, and 
:echnlcal magnet schools. This request is to approve the first amendment ami renewal of the agreement tor one (1) addiliona! year. 

is amendment to the agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal1: High Quality Instruction @ Goal2: Continuous Improvement 0 Goal3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

I 

~e estimated financial impact to the District wm be $892,923. The conl!act amount was for $720,335. The request is to Increase the spending authority by 
~2,923, bringing the new conlfact value to $1,613,258. The funding source will come from the Cat1 D. Perkins Seoondary Grant and Career & Technical 

ducalion Expansion Plan's operating fund. The financial impact amount represents an eslimatod contract value; however, the amount authorized will not exceed 

~ eslimaled contract. award amount 

EXHIBITS: {Ust} 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Filst Amendment to Agreement {3) Approved ARF 12-6-2016 RSBM FF~1 (4) Financial Analysis Worksheet 

' 
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

Name: Enid Valdez 

APPROVED 
Name: Mary C. Coker (For Official School Board Records Office Only) 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 
Maurice L. Woods- Chief Strategy & Operations OffiCer 

Si nature 

ectron1c 1gna ure 

Maurice Woods 
912512017, 2:59:54 PM 

Fofffi #4189 Revised 081041/2017 
RWRI MlW/MCCIEV:kg 

Phone: 754-321-8444 

Phone: 754-321-0501 

Approved In Open OCT 0 3 2017 
Board Meeting On: 1 

syoJfiP!m. e,~ 
School Board Chal~ 



AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

-tVMJ:ot' 
MEETING DATE /Dec 6 2016 10:15AM- Regular School Board Meeting I Special Order Request ~tcse"ft.0 QYes ®No 

ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM IOPEN ITEMS I Time I I FF-1. .. CATEGORY :FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS 

DEPARTMENT jCTACE I 
Open Agenda 

TITLE: ®Yes 0 No 

~greement between The School Board of Broward County, Aorida and Certiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc 

. 
pprove the continuation Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Certipon, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc. The term of this 
greement shall be for a period of one {1) year from the date lt Is fully execllled by both parties. 

' 

.. 
SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

ertlport is the ltldusllycertification and digital tool licensing agency that providas students in all of our schools that offer these industry certifications with online 
rac:llce and the required skills for industry certification In career technical programs that exist in our middle, high and technical magnet schools. 
ee Supporting Docs for continuation of Summary Explanation and Background, 

[This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to lorm and legal content by the Office 01 the Genera! COunsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

@ Goal1: High Quality Instruction Q Goal 2: Continuous Improvement Q Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

here is a financial impact of $720,335.16. The source of funds is the Cart D. Perllins Secondary Grant lor $520,335.16 and Operallonal Fund: CTE Expansion 
ian (2017 Priority) for $200,000. 

EXHIBITS· {List) . 
(1) Cont SUmm and Background (2) Certiport Exec Summ (3) Certiport Agreement 

y 

BOARD ACTION: 
SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED 
Name: Enid Valdez Phone: 754-321-8444 

(FI.>f Official SChoo! Board Records Office Only) Name: Phone: 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 6 2016 
!Daniel Gohl -Chief Academics Officer I Approved In Open DEC -
L.--------------------.J Board Meetmg On: --------;,-----

s;nnatuce Daniel F. Gohl By' ~ Jr/. '~ 
11/2812016, 12:23:54 PM School Board Cha1r 

on1c 1gnatlire 
Form #4189 Revised 07116 
RWRI DG/EV:jt 



~ (1j PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES 

FINANCIAl ANAL VSlS WORKSHEET 

loata Source: SAP and Works (Ba11k of America system) !Prepared On: 

Technical lndistryCertification and 
Digital Tool licensing (Certiport) 

10/14/2018 
All information included in this summary is based on the preparation date listed above and may change at any time beyond that date. 



~otd C0 
.p ~ G-~ AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

Q) g;..-~ = ~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

-i.v;a.o~ 
<S1;0~o MEETING DATE 2019-11-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting 

ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS 

I EE-22. CATEGORY EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS 

DEPARTMENT jProcurement & Warehousing Services 

TITLE: 

Special Order Request 

0 Yes @No 

Time 

Open Agenda 

(!)Yes 0 No 

ecommendalion to Approve Third Amendment, Renewal and Additional Spending Authority· 57-083E - Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing 

pprove the Third Amendment, renewal and additional spending authority of the above agreement. Contract Term: December 7, 2016 through December 6, 2020, 

Years; User Department: Career. Technical, Adult & Community Education: Additional Requested Amount: $998,400 New Award Amount: $3,587,258; Awarded 

endor(s): NCS Pearson, Inc.; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None. 

SUMM A RY EX PLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Certiport, a business or NCS Pearson, Inc. is the industry certification and digital tool licensing agency that provides students in the District with the required skills 

or industry certification exams, unlimited online practice as well as 144,000 actual industry certification exams (for all students in career and technical programs in 
he District's middle, high and technical magnet high schools). This request is to approve the Third Amendment and renewal of the agreement for one (1) 

additional year. 

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. 

A. copy of the original executed documents are available online at: http://www.broward.k12.0.us/supply/agenda/OriginalExecutedDocuments_57-083E.pdf 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quality Instruction 0 Goal 2: Safe & S upportive Environment 0 Goal 3: Effect ive Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

The estimated financial impact to the District will be $998,400. The contract award amount was for $2,588,858. The request is to increase the spending authority 

tly $998,400 bringing the new contract value to $3,587,258. The funding source will come from the Carl D. Perkins Secondary Grant. The financial impact amount 

epresents an estimated contract value; however. the amount authorized will not exceed the estimated contract award amount. 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Financial Analysis Worksheet (3) Agreement 

BOARD ACTION: 
SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Brian King 

(For Official School Soard Records Office Only) Name: Mary C. Coker 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title 

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer 

ectronic 1gnature 

Maurice Woods 
1012112019, 1:06:45 PM 

Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 
RWR/ MLW/MCC/BK:kg 

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On: 

By: 

Phone: 754-321-8439 

Phone: 754-321-0501 

NO~ 0 

School Board Chair 



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Recommendation to Approve Third Amendment, Renewal and Additional Spending Authority 
57-083E- Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing 

Introduction 
Responsible: Procurement & Warehousing Services (PWS) 

This request is to approve the Third Amendment and Renewal of the Agreement between NCS Pearson, 
Inc. and The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), which supports the industry certification 
attainment of students in Broward County Public Schools. (BCPS). The agreement was approved on 
December 6, 2016, RSBM as item FF-1, starting on December 7, 2016 through December 6, 2019, with an 
approved spending authority of $720,335.16. The First Amendment to Agreement was approved on October 
3, 20 17, SBOM as item EE-4 with an additional spending authority of $892,923, bringing the total spend 
to $1,613,258. The Second Amendment to Agreement was approved on November 7, 2018, SBOM as item 
EE-17 with an add itional spending authority of $975,600, bringing the total spend to $2,588,858. Upon 
approval of this item, the agreement will expire on December 6, 2020. 
The total spending authority being requested is $998,400. 

Goods/Services Description 
Responsible: Career, Technical, Adult & Community Education (CT ACE) 

Certiport, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc. is the industry certification and digital tool licensing agency that 
provides students in the District with the required skills for industry certification exams, unlimited online 
practice as well as 144,000 actual industry certi fication exams. These are accessible for all students in career 
and technical programs in the District's middle, high and technical magnet high schools. This request is to 
approve the Third Amendment and renewal of the agreement for one ( I) additional year. This amendment 
to the agreement has been reviewed and approved as to fom1 and legal content by the Office of General 
Counsel. 

Certiport provides the products that facilitate teacher training, student practice of industry certification 
exams, and student industry certification attainment in the following: Microsoft Office products; Adobe 
products; Intuit Quick.Books; AutoCAD products, fC3, Spark and Microsoft Technology Associate. 

The return on all industry certification investment last year resulted in the District expecting over seven­
point-eight (7.8) million dollars in full-t ime equivalent bonus funding to go directly back to schools to 
maintain and expand Career and Technical Education (CTE) program opportunities for students. 

Schools Included 

• All CTE supported programs in the middle, high, and technical magnet high schools. 
• Select elementary schools are included in an expanded pilot program for digital tool certification. 

Research Methodology 

Certiport works closely with Local and State Economic, Workforce, and Education Boards to provide 
appropriate licensing industry certifications to students. Certiport has supplied services to BCPS for the 
past ten (10) years. The result is an increase in student exam attainment as well as bonus FTE funding 
monies to the District. CT ACE works and collaborates with Economics, Workforce, and Education Boards 
as well to ensure that these industry certifications are relevant to workforce demands. 

Curriculum Frameworks and Programs of Study are delineated by The Florida Department of Education 
for progranl completion for Career Technical programs. 



Recommendation to Approve Third Amendment, Renewal and Additional Spending Authority 
57-083£ - Technical Industry Certification and Digital Tool Licensing (Ccrtiport) 
November 6, 2019 Board Agenda 
Page 2 

Evaluation Plan 

Certiport provides data reports to BCPS CT ACE District staff of usage attempts and results for industry 
certification attainment. Student attainment of industry certifications will be reviewed to ensure that 
appropriate teacher professional development and student resources are strategically developed and 
planned. 

Procu rement Method 
Responsible: PWS 

Pursuant to the Department of Education, Rule 6A- l.O 12, J 2(d), Florida Administrative Code as authorized 
by Section 287.057, 3(c), Florida Statutes, and Purchasing Policy 3320, Section ll, I, the requirement for 
requesting competitive solicitation for commodities or contractual services from three (3) or more sources 
is hereby waived as for the SBBC's purchase of goods/services available only from a single source. 

Financial Impact 
Responsible: PWS and CT ACE 

The total spending authority requested is $998,400 and includes District-wide licenses for grades K-12 as 
illustrated below: 

• 24,000 licenses at $41.60 each 
• For all K-12 schools in the District 
• Provide access to every Certiport program in BCPS (ACA, MOS, ACU, ACU Professional, IC3, 

Spark, MTA, QBCU, ESB, EC-Council , Apple Swift, and Unity). 
• Assign student inventory packs as needed in any school across the District and six (6) exams in 

each student exam license. 
• Unlimited practice tests to the students for each program where offered. 

• One (I) free Certified Conference registration 

The source of funds is the Carl D. Perkins Secondary Grant. 

F. . 11 mancia mnac tT bl a c: 

Action Date 
Term 

Amount 
(years) 

Original spending authority request 12/6/2016 I $ 720,335 

I st renewal+ additional spending authority 10/3/2017 I $ 892,923 

2nd renewal +additional spend ing authority 11/7/2018 1 $ 975.600 

3rd renewal +additional spending authority 11/6/2019 I $ 998,400 

New total contract amount 4 s 3,587,258 

Upon approval of this item, the new spending authority will be $3,587,258. The financial impact represents 
an estimated contract value; however, the amount authorized will not exceed the estimated contract award 
amount. 



~ ;::-'!":I PROCUREMENT & WAREHOUSING SERVICES 

"'"' FINANCIAL ANALYSIS WORKSHEET 

· . .,, .. 
New Bid# (Ex: 10-004R): N/A Preparation Date: October 10, 2019 
Previous Bid# (Ex: 10-004R): 57-083E Buver/PA: KARLENE GRANT 
New Bid Award Total: $3,587,258 
Previous Award Total: $2,588,858 Bid Title: 
rB-id_T_y_p_e_:~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-t-~~RE_N_E_W_A_L~O-F_B_l_O~--t 

Technical lndistry Certification and 
Digital Tool Licensing (Certiport) 

Previous Bid Term (Start Date): 12/7/2016 New Bid Term (In Months}: 
Previous Bid Term (End Date): 12/6/2019 #of Months Into Bid: 

'i 'l'...:.\:°._ l..,,.*~:"';»"i.- ... , •• _:.:--" - ~ - ~- ·- --'"C"~,... -r?, •. ..... , ... : . •/ :: 

Purchase Order(s) Spend: $2,588,817 
P Card Purchases: so 
Total Invoiced-to-Date Amount (PO + Peard Purchases): $2,588,817 

Average Monthly Expenditure: $76,142 

Unused Authorized Spending: $41 

Awarded Vendors: M/WBE Status (If applicable): Spend: 
114836-CERTIPORT S 2,588,817 

- ··~ · .~ t.r: s 2,588,817 
-~. s 

2,588,817 

NOTES ITvpe Below): 

7• -...... ..... - -' .:-.,; ' .::: - .... .... - ll Ulttl lr'; ltlt~.c.. 

Cost Center 2715097810 Name (First & Last) GuvBarmoha 
Fund 4230 Title Director 

Functional Area 5300000000000000 Department/School Name 
Career, Technical, Adult & Community 
Education 

Commitment Item 733 Sign-off provided by Ella Toney-Fullard 
•ro ensure actur,a.cy~ pusc type In or '-CIKI from the menu for the Oefilult rund1nc Source ilnd 0 f!P•f1t"Mnt lnform~tion (No hal"d written 1nfortNt t0n~ 

I Data Source: SAP and Works (Bank of America system) !Prepared on: 10/13/2019 
All information included In this summary is based on the preparation date listed above and may change at any time beyond that date. 



THIRD AMENDMENT TO 
AGREEMENT 

THIS THm.D AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of this 
0-..µ,, day of IJ~;J , 2019, by and between 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
(hereinafter referred to as "SBBC"), 

a body corporate and political subdivision of the State of Florida, 
whose principal place of business is 

600 Southeast Third A venue 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3330 l 

and 

NCS PEARSON, INC. 
(hereinafter referred to as "Certiport"), 

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, United States of America, 
having its principal offices at 

5601 Green Valley Drive 
Bloomington, Minnesota, 55437 

WHEREAS, SBBC and Certiport entered into an Agreement dated December 7, 2016 
(hereafter "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on October 3, 2017 through a First 
Amendment to Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement on November 7, 2018 through a Second 
Amendment to Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, Certiport is an independent provider of educational, assessment and 
certification programs and related products and services; and SBBC hereby agrees to purchase 
copyrighted materials and computer software from Certiport; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to amend certain provisions of the Agreement 
on through this THIRD Amendment to Agreement (hereafter "Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants 
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1.0 l Recitals. The Parties agree that the foregoing recitals are true and correct and that 
such recitals are incorporated herein by reference. 

1.02 Term of Agreement. Pursuant to Article 10.1 of the Agreement, the term of the 
Agreement is hereby extended from December 7, 2019 through December 6, 2020, unless 
terminated earlier pursuant to Section Article 10.2 of the Agreement. 

Page 1 of4 
Third tlme11dme11t ll'ith NCS Pearso11, /11c. 



1.03 · Cost of Services. SBBC shall pay Certiport for services rendered under this Third 
Amendment to Agreement as specified in Exhibit F. Upon commencement of this Third 
Amendment to Agreement, Certiport shall submit to SBBC a proper and appropriate invoice not 
to exceed Nine Hundred, Ninety Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars and 00/ 100 Cents 
($998,400.00) and SBBC shall pay Certiport within thirty (30) calendar days of receipt of said 
mvo1ce. 

1.04 Order of Precedence among Agreement Documents. In the event of conflict 
between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions contained herein, the provisions of 
the following documents shall take precedence in this order: 

a) This Third Amendment to Agreement; then 
b) Second Amendment to Agreement; then 
c) First Amendment to Agreement; then 
d) the Agreement. 

1.05 Other Provisions Remain in Force. Except as expressly provided herein, all 
other portions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 

1.06 Authoritv. Each person signing this Third Amendment to Agreement on behalf of 
either party individually warrants that he or she has full legal power to execute this Third 
Amendment to Agreement on behalf of the party for whom he or she is signing, and to bind and 
obligate such party with respect to all provisions contained in this Third Amendment to 
Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Third 
Amendment to Agreement on the date first above written. 

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW) 

Page 2 of4 
Third llme11dme111 with NCS Pearson, !tic. 



.. 
' 

(CofPo~te Seal) _ .. 

.· 

FORSBBC: 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW ARD 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Approved as to Fann and Legal Content: 
Digitally signed by Kathelyn Jacques· 

ttt;; .1.~ t{ . ,,/_ / Adams, Esq.· kathelyn.jacques· 
""1 '1 ._J'(15""1

• -''ft.''""' adams@gbrowardschools.com 
Reason: NCS Pearson, Inc. 
Date: 2019.10.10 13:00:03 ·04'00' 

Office of the General Counsel 

(THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS! 

Page 3 of 4 
Thin/ Amendm<'nl ll'ith NCS P~arson, Inc. 



FOR CERTIPORT 

(Corporate Seal) 

ATTEST: 

, Secretary 

-or-

~A.PA,n k1~ 
Witness 

Stttv/~tt 
Witness / 

My Commission Expires: 

~ SUSAN KAY RUE . 
~ NOTARY PUBLIC· MINNES<m 1 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31125 , 

(SEAL) 

Tlrird Amendment witlr NCS Pearson, Inc. 

NCS PEARSON, INC. 

/Z-JV~ 
By~~~~~~~~~~~~~-

Signature 

Printed Name: iCobeA-tD/\e[~ 
Title: f ~-J-cJ ~ G~~ 

Signature - Notary ublic 

s~~~~ 
Printed Name of Notary 

~OD't ~ \ \.llo 
Notary's Commission No. 

Page 4 of4 



• 
CERT I PORT® 

Ac hi eve •Dist i nguish • Advanc e 
1276 South 820 East 
Suite 200 
American Fork, Utah 84003 
(888) 999-9830 x 164 Fax (801) 492-4118 

TO: Broward County School District 
Attn: Brian King 

Contact Phone: 
Main Phone: 

EXHIBIT F 

Universal License Quote 

NO: 09202019UL 
DATE: September 20, 2019 

Ema ii : brian.king@browardschools.com 

REPRESENTATIVE QUOTE GOOD UNTIL 

Mindy Howa NET 30 Days 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

Universal District L icense fo r Broward Countv Schools 

See • For all K-12 schools in the district 
description • Provide access to every Certiport program in Broward County SD. (ACA, 

MOS, ACU, ACU Professional, IC; , Spark, MTA,QBCU, ESB, EC-Council , 
Apple Swift and Unity) 

• Assign student inventory packs as needed in any school across the district. Six 
exams in each student exam license 

• Unlimited practice tests to the students for each program where offered 

• One free CERTIFIED Conference registration 

Number of Exam licenses 

24,000 $41.60 998,400.00 

••All Certification exams and licenses expire one year from purchase date 

SUBTOTAL $998,400.00 

SALES TAX NIA 

SHIPPING & HANDLING N/A 

TOTAL DUE $998,400.00 

Email purchase order to Mindy Howa mindy.howa@pearson.com 


	1st
	2nd amendment docs
	3rd amendment docs



